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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

J-158013

: . AMENDED
: DOCKET No

2012-Gs-4é;63771

Th‘e State of South -CarDIina

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

- County of York :

|
‘Ii-

May 16, Term 2013

e ————

—
—— —

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

True Billed 11-15-2012

Is/ Paul Vehaun ?RU@ na

Ford pgon of Gﬁd Jury ™ ly

Date

/é~_[_3

VERDICT

THE STATE

VS.

RICHARD KEITH POE

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date: .

Indictment for

BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE

SC Code: 16-11-312
CDR Code: 079

|

———
e S et

I

' After belng fully advnsed as to my

legal rights, I hereby waive presentment‘ '
to the Grand Jury

- Defendant

!\\\ \ n 2

hereby appear in my own proper person angd plead
guilty to the within indictment or to




~

e

-
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
)
COUNTY OF YORK )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on May 16, 2013, the Grand Jurors of
York County present upon their oath: ' : -

BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE

The Defendant, Richard Keith Poe, did in York County, South Carolina, on or
about Janua‘ry 10, 2010, willfully -and unlawfully enter a locked storage building which is
located on the curtilage of and appurtenant to the residence belonging to Kenneth Roy -
Stiles and Sharon Stiles, located at 3339 Filbert Highway, Clover, South Carolina,
without consent and with the intent to commit a crime. therein and the defendant did -
commit the offensef'during the nighttime. Said defendant has two prior burglary
convictions. All in violation of Section 16-11-312, Code of Laws of South Carolina,

(1_ 976, as amended).

Against the peace and.dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

ASSISTANT SOLICITOR
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. WITNESSES' E
- _YCSO/Gurganus The State of South Carolma |
County of York
" COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
November 15, Term 2012
vk - :
~ ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
J-158014 ' THE STATE
VS.
ACTION OF GRAND JURY RICHARD KEITH POE
TRUE BiLL
oLl G U
_Forsperson of Grand Jury
Date: 11/15712 .
VERDICT
Indictment for
‘ PETIT LARCENY
i ) SC Code: 16-13-30
Foreperson of Petit Jury SC Code: 16-1-57

Date: CDR Code: 3596

Adter being iully‘advised as tomy
‘legal rights, | hereby waive p. esent’ront
to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

a

| \I\ \k(\u\h \L Noa

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictment or to

- = '“‘“‘;
(\\\“ k\v
Defendant™




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) , ' INDICTMENT

' o )
COUNTY OF YORK )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on November 15 2012, the Grand
Jurors of York County present upon their oath:

_ PETIT LARCENY

The De‘fendarit, Richard Keith Poe, did in York County, South Carolina, on or '
about January 10, 2012, feloniously take and carry away the goods of the victim,
Kenneth Roy Stiles with intent to deprive the owner permanently of such pfoperty. The

Defendant has two or more prior convictions for offenses which the term of -

imprisonment is contingent upon the value of property. All in violation of Section16-13-
30 and 16-1-57, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended).

Against the peace and dignity of the State and contrary to the statute in such
case made and provided.

ASSISTANT SCLICITOR
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
J-158017

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BiLL

" VZ§4L/[ 4 LA
Foreperson of Grand Jury
Date: )7 4/4{ . .

' VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Date:

 After beifig fully advised 48 to'my

" legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
o 'to the Grand Jury. - :
The State of South Carolina’ '

Counfy of York

Defendant

i

’ hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS guilty to the within indictment or to

November 15, Term 2012

AN
- o - {
1]
THE STATE Defendant
VS. 5 ess:
- ( .
C.C./PLS. AND G.S.
RICHARD KEITH POE
Indictment for
CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY
SC Code: 16-17-410 ' . N

C‘DR Code: 049

p——————— e —
— —




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) - INDICTMENT

)
COUNTY OF YORK )

At a Court of General Sesslons convened on November 15, 2012, the Grand
~ Jurors of York County present upon their oath:

CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY

The Défendant, Richard Keith Poe, did in York County, South Carolina, on or
about January 10, 2012, willfully, knowingly, and febhiously unité, combine, conspire,
confederate, agree or have tacit understénding with other(s), for the purpose of
committing the crime of Burglary, Larceny, B&E Auto at 3339} Filbert Highway, Clover,
South Carolina. All in violation of Section 16-17-410, Code of Laws of South Carolina,.

(1976, as amended). -

Agamst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided. . /M

ASSISTANT SOLICITOR
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ARKES | WAKKANT

J-158013

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
County/ Municipality of o
& n LED-
York
™ STaTe WIRIBH;
against )
Richard Keith Poe

)

Phone: SSN:
Sex. M Rece: W Height 5 § Weight

DOB:; Agency ORI #.  SC0460000

Prosscuting Agency:  York County Sheriff

Prosecuting Officer. R J Gurganus - G0626
Offense: Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First
degree

Offense Code: 0079

E:ﬁmw swom deposes and says that defendant Richard Keith Poe

State of South Carolina (or ordinance of |Z] County/

AW B8t iSwing particutars:

AMILTON
7ORK COUNTY. %

[X] county L__] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT Bcasie .
York .
Personally appsared before me the affiant R J Gurganus ' . who

in this county anq state on or about

01/10/2012 -
L’j Municipatity of

York

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE  Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

The defendant did willfully and unlawfully violate the laws of this state by entering a locked storage building at 3339 Filbert
Highway, Clover, York County, South Carolina, with the intent to commit the crime of Larceny. The storage building was located
directly behind victim’s house. While inside the building the defendant stole the victim's air compressor, battery charger, numerous
hand tools, and fishing gear. The crime was committed during the nighttime hours. This being against the peace and dignity of this
state and all such laws made and provided for. ~

L =i (e

Probable cause is based on: Police Investigation, Defendant's Verbal Statement, Witness Statemcﬁé;nﬁ%éco@a of :l-?;;idencc.
R 3

= §

Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-11-0311 Signature of Affiant = Vo)
Th nl “CERTIFIED FOR  SERVICE n the hd T e i
[js c":’":yl ) EI Municipality of l STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) Affiants Moss J g/Ce te) _-iqh - §
un un icinall nt's Address oss Justice Center Rl e N vesd
County/ Municipality of MLV FETS—
. The accused ] O ; York, SC 00000000 cnz3tz D 7
s to be anested and brought before me to be York Affiants Telephone (803)628-3059 =
dealt with according to the law. =g N ‘,;
*-s) ARREST WARRANT
awmdeWw
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearng from the above sffidavit that there are reasonable grounds to belisve  that
RETURN . .
A copy of \rvest warmant deliveres on orabout  1/10/2012 defendant  Richard Keith Poe
Py W B —— *Rc% “2( did violate the crimina! laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
defendant ' C K] Countyr  [T] Munichpalityof  york ) &s set forth below:
en =112

RETURN WARRANT TO:
York County General Sessions
1675 York Hwy
York, SC 29745
“. ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

\

ORIGINAL

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Burglary / Burglary (After June 20, 1985) - First degree

Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to amest the sald defendant and bring him or
her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Ammest Warrant sha!) be detivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafier as Is practicable

Swom to and subscribed before me

on  01/18/2012

York, SC 29745-7423
Jugge's Telephona  (803)628-3029

Issuing Court: E Magistrate D Municipal
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

of lss:
Ly Horton Benfie|
Judge Code: 5806

)
)
w©s) )
)
)

J .cuwn

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

Judge's Address  Moss Justice Center O
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b WITNESSES
Y&SO/ Gurganus

- ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

J-158013

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

True Billed 11-15-2012
s/ Paul Vehaun TRUE BiLL

‘W Puad
Foreperson of Gréhd Jury
Date 5= 16~/F

Date: - /6~

VERDICT-

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

1)

AMENDED
DOCKET NO. 201 2-GS-46-03771

The State of South Carolina
~* County of York

' COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

May 16, Term 2013

THE STATE

VS.

RICHARD KEITH POE

Indictment for

BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE

SC Code: 16-11-312
CDR Code: 079

i

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.

ol

Defendant

P|\\\-J\A1> \Q- ,E%‘b 2 ?

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead
guilty to the within indictment or to

I’
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¥ WITNESSES
. YCSO/Gurganus

vk
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
J-158013 ‘

ACTION OF GRAND JURY
TRUE BiLL

Ll G YA

Foreperson of Grand Jury
. Date: /111572

VERDICT

Foreperson of Petit Jury
Date:

bockeT No. 2012-Gs48- (0 3771

The State of South Carolina
Counfy of York

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

November 15, Term 2012

THE STATE

V8.

RICHARD KEITH POE

e — e ———————————r——
e —————— it et

Indictment for
BURGLARY 1°" DEGREE

SC Code: 16-11-311
CDR Code: 079 -

e — e ————— e e
e ———— ettt

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment
to the Grand Jury.

Defendant

guilty to the within indictment or to

hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

Defendant

. Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. ANDG.S.

Ll



